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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:730
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Export of Meat
Kaswan Shri Rahul

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

a) the name of the company exporting maximum quantity of meat and meat products from the country alongwith the commodity wise quantity thereof;
b) the details of foreign exchange earnings from the export of meat and meat products from the country State/UT-wise including
Rajasthan; and
c) the State benefitting maximum from such exports along with the position of Rajasthan among these States?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SMT. NIRMALA
SITHARAMAN)

(a) Madam, company-wise export data is not compiled by DGCI&S.

(b) & (c) Foreign exchange earned through export of meat and meat products for the year 2014-15 and the current year 2015-16 (Upto May,2015) is given below. State-wise export data on meat is not maintained.

Quantity in MT/Value in Rs.Crore
COMMODITY 2014-15 2015-16(Apr-May)
QTY (MT) VAL (US $ M) QTY (MT) VAL (US $ M)
BUFFALO MEAT 1475540 4781.18 183513 578.17
OTHER MEAT 262 0.44 0 0.00
PROCESSED MEAT 405 2.29 71 0.30
SHEEP/GOAT MEAT 23614 135.71 3924 23.26
Totalâ€¦ 1499821 4919.62 187508 601.73
Source: DGCI&S
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